

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2015
CRLMP No. No.6990/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2011
in CRLA No. 431/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

MANJU AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharana Gouda Patil, Adv.
For M/s S-legal Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of
Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two thousand) to the Supreme
Court Employees' Welfare Fund within a period of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

four weeks.

Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.05.14
09:37:02 IST
Reason:

Special Leave Petition qua petitioner No. 1 is

dismissed. Taking into account the age of the
second petitioner, notice is issued confining to

the question of sentence.

Exemption from surrendering granted on 20th
April, 2015 shall continue to remain in operation
pending further orders.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER