

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4600/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2011 in CRLA No. 431/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

BASAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharangauda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
For M/s. S-Legal Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti service of notice, in addition to the usual mode, is permitted to be effected on the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

Call after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER